Introduction
The STEVAL-IPMnM1S is a compact motor drive power board based on SLLIMM-nano SMD (small low-loss intelligent molded
module) product (STIPNS1M50T-H). It provides an affordable and easy-to-use solution for driving high power motors in a wide
range of applications such as power white goods, air conditioning, compressors, power fans and 3-phase inverters for motor
drives in general.
The IPM itself consists of six MOSFETs, three high voltage half-bridge gate driver ICs and a wide range of features like
undervoltage lockout, smart shutdown, internal temperature sensor and NTC, overcurrent protection and internal op-amp.
The main characteristics of this evaluation board are small size, minimal BOM and high efficiency. It features an interface circuit

Table 8. STEVAL-IPMnM1S bill of materials
Item Q.ty Ref. Part / Value Description Manufacture
r Order code
1 - C1 330µF CPCYL_D1400 EPCOS B43501A9337M000
2 4 C2, C22, C26,
C28 10nF 1206 AVX 12065C103KAT2A
3 2 C3, C4 47µF PTH 2-pin any any
4 3 C5, C6, C7 2.2µF 1206 Murata GCM31MR71E225KA57L
5 1 C8 1nF 1206 Kemet C1206C102K5RACTU
6 1 C12 10µF PTH 2-pin any any
7 9
C10, C11, C14,
C15, C16, C19,
C35, C36, C37
10pF 1206 AVX 12061A100JAT2A
8 1 C17 0.1µF 1812 Murata GRM43DR72J104KW01L
9 1 C18 3.3nF 1206 Kemet C1206C332K5RACTU
10 1 C21 4.7µF PTH 2-pin any any
11 3 C24, C27, C30 100pF 1206 Kemet C1206C101J1GACTU
12 3 C25, C29, C31 330pF 1206 AVX 12065A331JAT2A
13 5 C13, C23, C32,
C33, C34 100nF 1206 AVX 12065C104KAZ2A
14 5 D1, D3, D4, D5,
D10 Diode BAT48J SOD323 ST BAT48J
15 1 D2 LED Red PTH 2-pin Ledtech L4RR3000G1EP4
16 4 D6, D7, D8, D9 Diode ZENER SOD123